## KINONDONI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL



## LGA/017/2017-18/HQ/CS/13

for

## Consultancy Services for the provision of detailed design, carry out Environmental & Social Impact Assessment (ESIA), and preparation of tender d o c u m e n t of Mabwepande Abattoir

## **Expression of Interest**

Date: 17th May, 2018

- The Government of the United Republic of Tanzania has set aside funds for the operation of the *Kinondoni Municipal Council* during the financial year 2017/2018. It is intended that part of the proceeds of the fund will be used to cover eligible payment under the contract for the Consultancy Services for the provision of detailed design, carry out Environmental & Social Impact Assessment (ESIA), and preparation of tender d o c u m e n t of Mabwepande Abattoir
- **2.** The *Kinondoni Municipal Council* now invites eligible *firms* to indicate their interest in providing the services which include **provision of detailed design**, **carry out Environmental & Social Impact Assessment (ESIA)**, and preparation **of tender document of Mabwepande Abattoir**
- 3. Interested *firms* must provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services by submitting consultant's profile, description of similar assignments, experience in similar conditions, availability of appropriate skills among staff, Valid tax clearance, valid Business License, etc. Consultants *may* associate to enhance their qualifications.
- 4. A consultant will be selected in accordance with the procedures set out in the Public Procurement Act No. 7 of 2011 and the Public Procurement Regulations, 2013 Government Notice No. 446 (hereinafter called Procurement Regulations).

- 5. Selection will be conducted through the *Consultants Qualification* selection procedures specified in the Public Procurement Regulations.
- Interested eligible consultants may obtain further information from the office of the Kinondoni Municipal Council, P.O.Box 31902, 2Morogoro Road, 14883 Dar Es Salaam or e-mail address <u>pmu@kinondonimc.go.tz</u> from 07:30 Local hours and 15:30 Local Hours on Monday to Friday inclusive except on public holidays.
- Expressions of Interest (EOI) must be delivered to the address below Municipal Director, Kinondoni Municipal Council, P.O.Box 31902, 2Morogoro Road, 14883 Dar Es Salaam at or before 30<sup>th</sup> May, 2018 at 11:00 Local hours.
- 8. Late Expressions of Interest shall not be accepted for evaluation irrespective of the circumstances.

Municipal Director Kinondoni Municipal Council